GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT: DELHI (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 05, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-110054.

F.1(147)/GA/DC/HQ/Vol-III/Ц

<u>ORDER</u>

Transfer /posting of the following official is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

S.No.	Name & Designation of the officer / official	Present Posting	Transferred to
01.	Ms. Manju Rani Verma/Sandal, PA	Pr. Branch of SDM-VI	Minority Branch, Revenue Department (HQ)

However, she will work in Pr. Branch of DC-III (HQ) during the leave period of Ms. Preeti Shukla, Steno w.e.f 04.03.2024 to 22.03.2024. Thereafter, she will join the Minority Branch.

Non-compliance of the order will be viewed seriously.

This issues with the prior approval of ACS (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

F.23 (161)/GA/Estt./DC/T&P/200/494

Copy for information and compliance to:-

- 01. Deputy Commissioner-III (HQ), Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 for information please.
- 02. SDM (HQ) [Vigilance Branch, Minority Branch], Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 for information please.
- 08. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054, with the request to upload the order on Department's website.
- 04. PA to ACS (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 05. PA to DC-II (HQ), Revenue Department, 05-Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.
- 06. Official concerned for strict compliance.
- 07. Guard file.

(Parmod Kumar)

Dated: 👧

Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HO)

(Parmod Kumar) Sub Divisional Magistrate-I (HQ)